## #NWKids Halloween dress up competition: NorthWest Shopping Centre #NWKids Halloween dress up competition Terms and Conditions

## Saturday 31 October - Sunday 1 November 2020

- 1. Information on how to claim and the offer form part of these Terms and Conditions. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions. Offer not valid in conjunction with any other offer.
- 2. The competition commences at 9am Saturday, 31 October 2020 and closes at 10.00pm on Sunday, 1 November 2020 ("Competition Period").
- 3. To be eligible, entrants must attend the NorthWest Halloween face painting on Sat 31 Oct 2020 1pm-5pm and post a picture of their completed Halloween look on the NorthWest Facebook page with the name of the child, who they are dressed as and hashtag #NWKids.
- 4. By entering the competition, you agree to NorthWest Shopping Centre publicly displaying your picture online.
- 5. NorthWest Shopping Centre will endeavour to notify each of the prize winners by private or public message, email, text or phone as soon as possible. However, if the winner cannot be reached within three working days, we may redraw a new prize winner without liability to any person. NorthWest Shopping Centre reserves the right to contact the selected winners by other means.
- 6. Five winners will receive one slime pack each.
- 7. The prize is not transferable, changeable or redeemable for cash nor is it transferable/usable on any other services.
- 8. Competition entrant must be residing in New Zealand.
- 9. NorthWest Shopping Centre is not responsible or liable for any late, lost or misdirected entries or for any problems or technical malfunction which may result in delay or failure to enter you into the draw.
- 10. Winners are required to claim the prize in person and proof of identity will be required (including confirming consent of an entrant's parent or legal guardian and the name, age and address of the parent or legal guardian that gave their consent, where an entrant is under 18 years of age). If the documentation required by the NorthWest Shopping Centre is not received within a reasonable time after request (to be determined by NorthWest Shopping Centre at its sole discretion) then the entry of that participant will be ineligible and deemed invalid. We are not able to post any prizes (including gift cards). They must be picked up in person at Customer Service (unless otherwise noted in the terms and conditions).
- 11. Accepting the prize constitutes a winner's consent to be photographed and/or interviewed by NorthWest Shopping Centre and for NorthWest Shopping Centre to use his or her name, city/town of residence, competition entry and/or photographs and interviews for Competition or publicity purposes without compensation. This includes on NorthWest Shopping Centre's website, direct and social media channels.
- 12. If this competition is interfered with in any way or is not capable of being conducted as reasonably anticipated due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the Promoter, the Promoter reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to the fullest extent permitted by law (a) to disqualify any claimant; or (b) subject to any written directions from a regulatory authority, to modify, suspend, terminate or cancel the competition, as appropriate.
- 13. The Promoter reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of claims and claimants (including a claimant's identity, age and place of residence) and to disqualify any claimant who submits a claim that is not in accordance with these Terms and Conditions or who tampers with the claim process. Errors and omissions may be accepted at the Promoter's discretion. Failure by the Promoter to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.
- 14. Except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law, the Promoter (including its officers, employees and agents) excludes all liability (including negligence), for any personal injury; or any loss or damage (including loss of opportunity); whether direct, indirect, special or consequential, arising in any way out of the Promotion, including, but not limited to, where arising out of the following: (a) any technical difficulties or equipment malfunction (whether or not under the Promoter's control); (b) any theft, unauthorised access or third party interference; (c) any claim that is late, lost, altered, damaged or misdirected (whether or not after their receipt by the Promoter) due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the Promoter; (d) any variation in gift value to that stated in these Terms and Conditions; (e) any tax liability incurred by a winner or claimant; or (f) use of the Gift.

The Promoter is NorthWest Shopping Centre, 1-7 Fred Taylor Drive, Westgate, Auckland 0657 New Zealand.